

MD-501 Baltimore City Maximum Available Funding

Annual Renewal Demand	\$24,362,479
Tier 1	\$21,588,606
Tier 2	\$885,540
Total (Tier 1 + Tier 2)	\$22,474,146
YHDP Renewal/Replacement	\$1,888,333
CoC Bonus	\$1,218,124
Total (Annual Renewal Demand + CoC Bonus)	<u><u>\$25,580,603</u></u>

MD0014L3B012114; MD0015L3B012114; MD0016L3B012114 Fully Reallocated due to sanctions on the FY 2021 award/Project applicant also did not request renewal funding

YHDP Projects are non-competitive and therefore not ranked per the FY 2022 CoC NOFO

Straddle indicates project is partially funded using available Reallocation Funds and CoC Bonus Funds

Separate notifications shared with projects that were not accepted/reallocated in the FY22 CoC Competition

FY 2022 Continuum of Care NOFO
MD-501 Baltimore City

Public Notification of Ranked Project Applications
Posted September 15, 2022

Tier	Ranking	Applicant Name	Project Name	Grant Number	Status	Project Type	Project Funding Request	Cumulative Funding	Available Funding	CoC Funding Type	Reallocation
1	1	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	MOHS - HMIS Consolidated Grant	MD0021L3B012114	Renewal	HMIS	\$493,012	\$493,012	\$25,087,591	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	2	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	House of Ruth - Coordinated Entry	MD0411D3B012103	Renewal	SSO - CE (DV)	\$351,108	\$844,120	\$24,736,483	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	3	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Marian House - Serenity Place	MD0052L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$31,730	\$875,850	\$24,704,753	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	4	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVdP Home Connections III	MD0039L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$1,124,893	\$2,000,743	\$23,579,860	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	5	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Dayspring Programs PHP	MD0034L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$296,792	\$2,297,535	\$23,283,068	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	6	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Associated Catholic Charities -	MD0027L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$797,771	\$3,095,306	\$22,485,297	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	7	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	GEDCO - Supportive Housing H	MD0038L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$104,006	\$3,199,312	\$22,381,291	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	8	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Dayspring Programs Tenant Ba	MD0033L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$467,636	\$3,666,948	\$21,913,655	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	9	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Marian House S+C Expansion	MD0057L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$57,261	\$3,724,209	\$21,856,394	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	10	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	WHC Scattered Site Housing S+	MD0085L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$940,523	\$4,664,732	\$20,915,871	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	11	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	At Jacob's Well PHP	MD0018L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$23,968	\$4,688,700	\$20,891,903	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	12	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVdP Home Connections Plus	MD0061L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$90,073	\$4,778,773	\$20,801,830	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	13	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Associated Catholic Charities -	MD0030L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$110,441	\$4,889,214	\$20,691,389	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	14	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Health Care for the Homeless -	MD0330L3B012106	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$1,145,165	\$6,034,379	\$19,546,224	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	15	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Project PLASE - Medically Fragil	MD0069L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$70,478	\$6,104,857	\$19,475,746	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	16	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Marian House PH	MD0051L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$70,577	\$6,175,434	\$19,405,169	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	17	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Project PLASE Rental Assistance	MD0065L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$1,756,916	\$7,932,350	\$17,648,253	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	18	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Project PLASE Scattered Site PH	MD0068L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$241,597	\$8,173,947	\$17,406,656	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	19	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	BHSB SRA Multi-Grant S+C	MD0024L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$4,197,224	\$12,371,171	\$13,209,432	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	20	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	MOHS - Homewood Bound PH	MD0022L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$1,450,830	\$13,822,001	\$11,758,602	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	21	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Marian House TAMAR S+C	MD0064L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$681,639	\$14,503,640	\$11,076,963	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	22	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Project PLASE Veteran PSH Proj	MD0331L3B012106	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$1,286,166	\$15,789,806	\$9,790,797	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	23	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Cente	MD0058L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$447,433	\$16,237,239	\$9,343,364	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	24	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Marian House TAMAR 2 PHP	MD0060L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$94,878	\$16,332,117	\$9,248,486	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	25	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	PEP Samaritan Project	MD0011L3B012112	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$632,004	\$16,964,121	\$8,616,482	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	26	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVDP Front Door Rapid Re-Hou	MD0356L3B012105	Renewal	PH-RRH	\$1,049,568	\$18,013,689	\$7,566,914	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	27	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	House of Ruth - Rapid Re-Hous	MD0410D3B012103	Renewal	PH-RRH	\$1,204,025	\$19,217,714	\$6,362,889	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	28	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVDP Rapid Re-Housing	MD0358L3B012105	Renewal	PH-RRH	\$568,282	\$19,785,996	\$5,794,607	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	29	Behavioral Health System Baltimore	HOPE Safe Haven	MD0037L3B012114	Renewal	SH	\$399,670	\$20,185,666	\$5,394,937	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	30	Behavioral Health System Baltimore	PEP Mobile Outreach and Trea	MD0059L3B012114	Renewal	SSO	\$364,687	\$20,550,353	\$5,030,250	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
1	31	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Geraldine Young Family Center	MD0091L3B012114	Renewal	TH	\$213,296	\$20,763,649	\$4,816,954	Annual Renewal - Accepted	\$ -
N/A	N/A	AIDS Interfaith Residential Services,	CoC SHP Adult Case Managemen	MD0014L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$0	\$20,763,649	\$4,816,954	Fully Reallocated	\$ 188,563.00
N/A	N/A	AIDS Interfaith Residential Services,	CoC YIP Youth SHP FY21	MD0015L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$0	\$20,763,649	\$4,816,954	Fully Reallocated	\$ 163,502.00
N/A	N/A	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	AIRS Shelter Plus Care	MD0016L3B012114	Renewal	PH-PSH	\$0	\$20,763,649	\$4,816,954	Fully Reallocated	\$ 1,609,134.00
1	32	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Springboard Community Servic	N/A	NEW	PH-PSH	\$ 535,140	\$21,298,789	\$4,281,814	Reallocated Funds	
Straddle	33	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Project PLASE - EXPANSION	N/A	NEW- EXP	PH-PSH	\$921,486	\$22,220,275	\$3,360,328	Reallocated Funds (\$289,817)+Bonus (\$631,670)	
2	34	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Coordinated Access	N/A	NEW	SSO-CE	\$448,812	\$22,669,087	\$2,911,516	CoC Bonus	
2	35	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	WHC Scattered Site Housing S+	N/A	NEW	PH-PSH	\$534,493	\$23,203,580	\$2,377,023	CoC Bonus	
2	36	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Daysprings Supportive Housing	N/A	NEW	PH-PSH	\$488,688	\$23,692,268	\$1,888,335	CoC Bonus	
N/A	Not Ranked	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVDP PSH Promise Housing	MD0478Y3B012100	YHDP	PH-PSH	\$518,021	\$24,210,289	\$1,370,314	YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal	
N/A	Not Ranked	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	SVDP RRH Promise Housing	MD0479Y3B012100	YHDP	PH-RRH	\$524,941	\$24,735,230	\$845,373	YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal	
N/A	Not Ranked	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Baltimore Safe Haven's Transi	MD0474	YHDP	TH	\$250,702	\$24,985,932	\$594,671	YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal	
N/A	Not Ranked	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Diversion & Kinship	MD0480Y3B012100	YHDP	SSO	\$397,804	\$25,383,736	\$196,867	YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal	
N/A	Not Ranked	City of Baltimore - Mayor's Office	Springboard Community Servic	MD0477Y3B012100	YHDP	SSO	\$196,865	\$25,580,601	\$2	YHDP Non-Competitive Renewal	

MD0014L3B012114; MD0015L3B012114; MD0016L3B012114 Fully Reallocated due to sanctions on the FY 2021 award/Project applicant also did not request renewal funding

YHDP Projects are non-competitive and therefore not ranked per the FY 2022 CoC NOFO

Straddle indicates project is partially funded using available Reallocation Funds and CoC Bonus Funds

Separate notifications shared with projects that were not accepted/reallocated in the FY22 CoC Competition